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I X.-CONTINUED.

STATISTICS OF SCHOOLS.

STATIONS.

HAWAII.
Hilo .
\\railflea
Kohala
Kailua
Kealakekua

MAUI.
Hana.
Wailuku
Lahaina.
Kuanapali

MOLOKAI.

OAHU.
Kaneohe
Honolulu I.

Ewa.
Waialua

KAUAI.
Wajoli
Lihue
Koloa
Waimea

Total..




SCHOOLS. TEACH.
ERS.

5db
LARS. READERS. WRITERS.

60 120 2,500
22 22 1,000 560 250
3-2 59 1,100 30 85
16 26 1,070 296 55
34 34 1,837 522 80

29 29 1,477 523
39 60 2,214 750
16 35 1,120 584 156
6 6 274

9 10 1,030 372 27

9 9 300
13 15 859 327 60
4 9 470 200
16 13 550
13 14 757 339 I 145

14 18 467 200 53
6 6 281 138
4 5 226 93 50

15 15 502 308 200

357 505 18,034 5,514 961

ARITH. GEOGRA.
METIC. PRY.

560
223
269
356

604
363

148




100

55
50

209

55

235

257

178

51
300

3,546




124

67

44

85

789

x.




U. S. Ship Vincennes,
At Sea, Nov. 28th, 1841.

SIR,-
You are about to explore the range of islands and shoals to the

northward and westward of the Sandwich Islands, in company with

the Oregon.
This finished, you will proceed towards the coast of Japan, through

the usual cruising-ground of our whalers.
Your route is particularly pointed out on your charts, which you

will receive herewith. There are many dangerous shoals and reefs
said to exist, and of which we have little accurate knowledge.
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