## IX.—CONTINUED.

## STATISTICS OF SCHOOLS.

STATIONS.	SCHOOLS.	TEACH- ERS.	SCHO-	READERS.	WRITERS.	ARITH- METIC.	GEOGRA
			<u> </u>				PHY.
HAWAII.	4.4		7.0		100		
Hilo	60	120	2,500	1	1		1
Waimea	22	22	1,000	560	250	560	100
Kohala	32	59	1,100	302	85	223	
Kailua	16	26	1,070	296	55	269	55
Kealakekua .	34	34	1,837	522	80	356	50
MAUI.							
Hana	29	29	1,477	523			
Wailuku	39	60	2,214	750		604	
Lahaina	16	35	1,120	584	156	363	209
Kuanapali	6	6	274				
MOLOKAI	9	10	1,030	372	27	148	55
OAHU.		-					
Kaneohe	9	9	300				e o
Honolulu I	13	15	859	327	60	235	124
" II	4	9	470	200			
Ewa	16	13	550				
Waialua	13	14	757	339	145	257	67
KAUAI.							
Waioli	14	18	467	200	53	178	44
Lihue	6	6	281	138		253.0 <u>2</u> 7.0	
Koloa	4	5	226	93	50	51	
Waimea	15	15	502	308	200	300	85
Total	357	505	18,034	5,514	961	3,546	789

X.

U. S. Ship Vincennes, At Sea, Nov. 28th, 1841.

SIR,-

You are about to explore the range of islands and shoals to the northward and westward of the Sandwich Islands, in company with the Oregon.

This finished, you will proceed towards the coast of Japan, through the usual cruising-ground of our whalers.

Your route is particularly pointed out on your charts, which you will receive herewith. There are many dangerous shoals and reefs said to exist, and of which we have little accurate knowledge.